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U‘ CROWN
« CASTLE
Sent: September 18, 2024

Application Approval

Application Number: 671516 Rev.: 3

This approval takes the place of the amendmenttemplate that Crown has provided in the
past. Crown will not use or interpret this application approval or the attached
order/application to limit or reduce AT&T's contractual rights or to argue that AT&T
relinquished any rights under the agreement governing this site.

Site Name & Configuration:

TEMPLETON GAP /AT&T FA# 10101716/ Schubert Property / Crown BU# 877055/
AT&T PTN# 3755A1B9R3

RAD Centerline, antennas, coax: (Please see attached application)

Project Manager:

Allie Kmieciak
Allie.Kmieciak@crowncastle.com

Construction Manager:

Michael Escalada
Michael.Escalada@crowncastle.com

Rent:

Monthly Rent: Amendmentis $0 per the MLA or Sublease Agreement, as may be
applicable.

Please contact the Project Manager to proceed with the request for the Notice to
Proceed (NTP).

Call with any questions.

Thank you,

Caroline Hutchins

Account Executive

Crown Castle USA
623-233-7219

AT&T $0 7/1/05 MLA Letter
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CROWN
 CASTLE

Order Information
Order ID Submitted By Original Submit Date JDE Job Number Revision Number
671516 Mandie Kennedy May 28 2024 2116582 3

Orders are subject to applicable Crown Castle engineering, regulatory, zoning/planning, and priority property-owner approval. Approval conditions may result in alternative
requirements for type and/or placement of equipment. Approval conditions may also lead to additional or revised engineering analysis at Crown Castle discretion and upon
consent of the customer.

Site Information

Site ID Crown Castle Structure Structure Height (ft) Crown Castle Site Name
877055 A 108.0 Schubert Property

Crown Castle District County

PHX El Paso

Latitude Longitude Structure Type Site Address

38° 56' 19.60" -104° 42' 7.80" MONOPOLE 7445 Templeton Gap Rd

Colorado Springs, CO 80922

Order Parameters

Who is the customer? What do you want to do? License Number What is the Scope of your Order?
AT&T Mobility Amendment 151850 Tower Equipment

Are you changing a mount?

No

What is the scope of work?
Swap 9 antennas, 9 RRHs, and 3 Surges. Add 3 antennas and 1 DC trunk.

Vertical tower space may not exceed##12 ft.##All equipment including mounts and mounting
hardware must fit within vertical envelope or additional fees may apply.

Customer
Billing Company Billing ID Number Billing Address
AT&T Mobility 395387 1025 LENOX PARK BLVD NE
3RD FLOOR
AT&T TOWER ASSET GROUP
ATLANTA, GA 30319
Operating Legal Entity Operating Legal Entity ID
New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC 470022
AT&T Site Name AT&T Site ID Project Tracking Number (PTN) FA #
TEMPLETON GAP COL02056 3755A1B9R3 10101716
PACE Ref # AT&T Market AT&T Region AT&T Sub-Market
MRUTHO064286 ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGION WEST COLORADO
Project Management Vendor
BLACK & VEATCH
Contacts
NAME EMAIL PHONE ADDRESS
Jannett Lopez jannett.lopez@anscollc.com 6306863419 7955 S. Cass Avenue

Darien, lllinois 60561

RF Contacts

NAME EMAIL PHONE
David Black db4310@att.com
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Configuration Review

Antennas

MCL ACL TOTAL INSTALLED PROPOSED
()  (ft)
49 52 6 0 6
49 50 3 0 3
49 54 3 0 3

Tower Mounted Equipment

MCL ACL TOTAL INSTALLED PROPOSED
(fty (ft)
49 52 3 0 3
49 52 3 0 3
49 52 3 0 3
49 53 2 0 2
49 53 1 0 1
Feedlines
MCL ACL TOTAL INSTALLED PROPOSED
(fy ()
49 52 12 12 0
49 52 1 1 0
49 52 2 0 2
49 52 1 0 1
49 52 4 0 4

Frequencies

SVC TECHNOLOGY
Other - With RF

All Receive frequencies are approved.

Cabinets
Number of Proposed Additional Cabinets
0

Lease Areas

There are currently no Lease Areas for this order

Power

Do you need Crown to supply Power?
No

Battery Backup Required?

No

NOT
INSTALLED

NOT
INSTALLED

0

NOT
INSTALLED

0

o O O o

Docusign Envelope ID: 0998E113-A0DD-4758-BF40-166DCA977C5D

MANUFACTURER / MODEL HEIGHT
(in)
COMMSCOPE / NNH4-65C-R6 96.00
ERICSSON / AIR 6419 B77D 28.20
ERICSSON / AIR 6419 B77G_CCIV2 28.30
MANUFACTURER / MODEL TYPE HEIGHT
(in)
ERICSSON / RADIO 4490HP BASE 17.50
B5/B12A STATION
ERICSSON / RADIO 4890HP BASE 17.50
B2/B25 B66 STATION
ERICSSON /RRUS 4478  BASE 18.10
B14_CCIV2 STATION
RAYCAP / DC6-48-60-18-8F JUNCTION 22.25
BOX
RAYCAP / DC9-48-60-24-8C- JUNCTIOI 25.97
EV_220506 BOX

MANUFACTURER / MODEL

ANDREW / AL5-50

BELDEN /9207

ROSENBERGER LEONI / FB-L98-002-XXX
ROSENBERGER LEONI / WR-VG66ST-BRD
ROSENBERGER LEONI / WR-VG86ST-BRD

EIRP (WATTS) STANDARD FREQUENCY

3280.00

WIDTH DEPTH  WEIGHT
(in) (in) (Ibs)

19.60 7.80 99.20
16.10 7.30 66.20
16.10 7.90 66.10

WIDTH DEPTH  WEIGHT
(in) (in) (Ibs)

15.10 6.80 68.00
15.10 6.90 68.00
13.40 8.26 59.40
11.00 11.00 18.90

12.43 9.66 18.50

NOMINAL SIZE NOMINAL O.D.

(in) (in)
7/8
5/16
3/8
7/8
3/4

TRANSMIT FREQUENCY

3700.000 -3980.000MHZ
3450.000 -3550.000MHZ

1.10
0.33
0.39
0.96
0.80
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Equipment

Antennas
MANUFACTURER / MODEL

COMMSCOPE / NNH4-65C-R6
COMMSCOPE / NNH4-65C-R6
COMMSCOPE / NNH4-65C-R6
COMMSCOPE / NNH4-65C-R6
COMMSCOPE / NNH4-65C-R6
COMMSCOPE / NNH4-65C-R6
ERICSSON / AIR 6419 B77D
ERICSSON / AIR 6419 B77D
ERICSSON / AIR 6419 B77D
ERICSSON / AIR 6419 B77G_CCIV2
ERICSSON / AIR 6419 B77G_CCIV2

ERICSSON / AIR 6419 B77G_CCIV2

Order autopopulated from LMP(Installed Config)

ANTENNA

CENTERLINE

(f)

52

52

52

52

52

52

50

50

50

54

54

54

AZIMUTH

30

30

140

140

240

240

30

140

240

30

140

240

CUSTOMER
MOUNT CLASS

SECTOR
MOUNT

SECTOR
MOUNT

SECTOR
MOUNT

SECTOR
MOUNT

SECTOR
MOUNT

SECTOR
MOUNT

SECTOR
MOUNT

SECTOR
MOUNT

SECTOR
MOUNT

SECTOR
MOUNT

SECTOR
MOUNT

SECTOR
MOUNT

MOUNT
ORIENTATION

Mid-Mount

Mid-Mount

Mid-Mount

Mid-Mount

Mid-Mount

Mid-Mount

Mid-Mount

Mid-Mount

Mid-Mount

Mid-Mount

Mid-Mount

Mid-Mount

STATUS

Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed

Proposed
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Tower Mounted Equipment

TYPE

BASE
STATION

BASE
STATION

BASE
STATION

BASE
STATION

BASE
STATION

BASE
STATION

BASE
STATION

BASE
STATION

BASE
STATION

JUNCTION
BOX

JUNCTION
BOX

JUNCTION
BOX

MANUFACTURER / MODEL

ERICSSON / RADIO 4490HP B5/B12A

ERICSSON / RADIO 4490HP B5/B12A

ERICSSON / RADIO 4490HP B5/B12A

ERICSSON / RRUS 4478 B14_CCIV2

ERICSSON / RRUS 4478 B14_CCIV2

ERICSSON / RRUS 4478 B14_CCIV2

ERICSSON / RADIO 4890HP B2/B25 B66

ERICSSON / RADIO 4890HP B2/B25 B66

ERICSSON / RADIO 4890HP B2/B25 B66

RAYCAP / DC6-48-60-18-8F

RAYCAP / DC6-48-60-18-8F

RAYCAP / DC9-48-60-24-8C-EV_220506

TME CENTERLINE

(ft

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

52

53

53

53

LOCATED ON MOUNT CLASS
ANTENNA MOUNT?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

STATUS

Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed

Proposed
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Feedlines
TYPE

COAX
COAX
COAX
COAX
COAX
COAX
COAX
COAX
COAX
COAX
COAX
COAX
COAX
POWER

POWER

POWER

POWER

POWER

FIBER
FIBER

MANUFACTURER / MODEL

BELDEN / 9207

ANDREW / AL5-50
ANDREW / AL5-50
ANDREW / AL5-50
ANDREW / AL5-50
ANDREW / AL5-50
ANDREW / AL5-50
ANDREW / AL5-50
ANDREW / AL5-50
ANDREW / AL5-50
ANDREW / AL5-50
ANDREW / AL5-50
ANDREW / AL5-50

ROSENBERGER LEONI / WR-VG86ST-

BRD

ROSENBERGER LEONI / WR-VG86ST-

BRD

ROSENBERGER LEONI / WR-VG86ST-

BRD

ROSENBERGER LEONI / WR-VG86ST-

BRD

ROSENBERGER LEONI / WR-VG66ST-

BRD

ROSENBERGER LEONI / FB-L98-002-XXX
ROSENBERGER LEONI / FB-L98-002-XXX

5/16

7/8
7/8
7/8
7/8
7/8
7/8
7/8
7/8
7/8
7/8
7/8
7/8
3/4

3/4

3/4

3/4

7/8

3/8
3/8

NOMINAL SIZE ATTACHED

CENTERLINE

(f

52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52

52

52

52

52

52
52

LENGTH

102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102

102

102

102

102

102
102

IN CONDUIT? STATUS

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Installed
Installed
Installed
Installed
Installed
Installed
Installed
Installed
Installed
Installed
Installed
Installed
Installed

Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed

Proposed
Proposed

NOTICE: Structural Analysis shall be performed in accordance with the current revision of the TIA/EIA 222 standard and applicable local building permit codes and standards.
EME analysis shall be consistent with current revision of FCC/OSHA standard OETB 65. AM detuning, when required, will be performed to 47 CFR22.371. The customer

is responsible for all analysis expenses. All construction drawings are subject to Crown Castle engineering approval prior to commencement of tower attachments and
compound installations. Installation of equipment not conforming to approved drawings may violate the terms of the occupancy agreement and will be corrected at the
customer's expense. Crown Castle requires drawings for pre-construction approval and as built drawings for physical configuration validation to be submitted as unlocked
AutoCAD files (Version 2000i preferred). Because manufacturers may change equipment specifications (e.g., length, width, height, depth or weight) for a Model Number
without changing the Model Number itself, the equipment specifications for such Model Number as identified herein shall be used to determine exactly which version of
equipment with such Model Number is approved by Crown Castle herein. Crown Castle may include the suffix “CCIv” together with a number (indicating a version number)
after a Model Number, which suffix is not part of the actual Model Number, but indicative of a known change to the equipment specifications applicable to such Model Number.

Page 5



Docusign Envelope ID: 0998E113-A0DD-4758-BF40-166DCA977C5D

AT&T Clearinghouse Form CROWN
Licensing Request for Qualified SLA
g Req Q s CASTLE
Application 1D o71516 REV SHARE SITE
BU 877055 Area West District Phoenix
Typeof App| Amendment to Existing License Reason for App Tower Equipment
Parent License 151850 MLA Description Cingular (w/Crown) 07/01/05
AT&T FA # 10101716 Account Executive Hutchins, Caroline
EARINGHOUSE PRICING AND IN
Allowable Proposed Individual Overage
Categor
gory e ey Variance Charge Overage Charge
Primary Rad Center (sq in) 22000.00 17143.98 4856.02 $0.1501 $0.00
Charge at Additional Levels $0.00
# Small ‘ #Large
Bundle | Bundle
Feedline (count)[ 44.00 | 1446 2954 [ $0.00
Ground
Total $0.00]
Pricing Good Through [ 6/30/2025 | Rev Share
CLEARINGHOUSE Additional Information
New Install - with $
s Ground Equipment on this SLA shared with equipment from another AT&T SLA (is Paragraph 10 Required?). What is
the number/identifier of the existing AT&T Parent License from which the new AT&T SLA will derive its ground space
rights at the site?
[Area Suggested Pricing:
Area Comments
Cl Comments
[BMIDCS Sublease Sites Add Remove Model Change Relocation
Antenna
MW
Coax
TMA
MISC
BU# __577055 Application ID __571516 CROW N
s CASTLE
Quantity Manufacturer / Model Type DIMENEIOIEIV Square Inches
Height Width Depth
6 COMMSCOPE NNH4-65C-R6 PANEL 96.00 19.60 7.80 11289.60,
3 ERICSSON AIR 6419 B77D PANEL 28.20 16.10 7.30 1362.06
3 ERICSSON AIR 6419 B77G_CCIV2 PANEL 28.30 16.10 7.90 1366.89)|
1 RAYCAP DC9-48-60-24-8C-EV_220506 JUNCTION BOX 25.97 12.43 9.66 322.81)
2 RAYCAP DC6-48-60-18-8F JUNCTION BOX 22.25 11.00 11.00 489.50|
3 ERICSSON RADIO 4490HP B5/B12A BASE STATION 17.50 15.10 6.80 792.75]
3 ERICSSON RADIO 4890HP B2/B25 B66 BASE STATION 17.50 15.10 6.90 792.75)
3 ERICSSON RRUS 4478 B14_CCIV2 BASE STATION 18.10 13.40 8.26 727.62]
0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 17,143.98
Quantity Manufacturer Model Nominal 0.D. (IN) Square Inches
7 "ANDREW AL550 11 11.40
4 ROSENBERGER LEONI WR-VGB6ST-BRD 0.8 2.01
ROSENBERGER LEONI FB-L9B-002-XXX. 039 0.24
BELDEN 9207 0.33 0.09
ROSENBERGER LEONI WR-VG66ST-BRD 0.96 0.72
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
Total 14.46
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